	ESTOPPEL DEED MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED	Vol <u>M99</u> Page 39803
THIS INDENTURE bet	ween Joan C. Harding and/or	Betty Cunningham
hereinafter called the first party;	and Perdriau Investment Cor	P.
hereinstear called the second .		

hereinalter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

FORM No. 240 - ESTOPPEL

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/ volume No. M82 at page 2880 thereof and/or as tee/tite/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 9767 (state which), reference to those records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$ 16,313.82, the same being now in default and the mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclose and the second party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute e party in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the mortgage and the second party of the point of the point of the indicated by the mongage NOW, THE DE Control of the point of the point of the notes

the **method from** the dead and the surrender thereof marked "Paic n Full' to the and indebtedness s cuT first party), the first party down sent bareain sell and convey unto the second party, second party's heirs, State of Oregon , to-wit:

S 1/2 of SW 1/4 Section 23, Township 37S, Range 15 EWM

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and eppurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining;

...However...the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration, being in lieu of foreclosure CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE

B.1:	Joan C. Harding and Betty Cunningham 10365 New Ave. Gilroy, Genter's Name and Address CA 95020 Perdriau Investment Corp Grantee's Name and Address After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED POR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
	Neal G. Buchanan 435 Oak Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601		ment/microtilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
	Unil reported etherwise send all tex statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Perdriau Investment Corp. 3280 Anderson Klamath Falls, OR 97603		County attixed.

39810

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's feirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of the property, free and clear of incumbrances except the mortgage or trust deed and further except

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsover, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the tille to the premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of the premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to the second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in the premises directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, except as set forth above.

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agroed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires the singular pronoun includes the plural and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board/of directors.

Dated _____ THIS INSTRUMENT WILLINGT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS THIS INSTRUMENT) WILLEYNUT ALLUW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOURTING EEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COURTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY INTEE ON LAWEUTE ACAULTE ADDING OR EODEST DRAFTICES AS DEFINED IN LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN Cunpingham CALIFORNIG STATE OF OREGON, County of ... This instrument was acknowledged before, me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on the sign of the second sec MCGAERAUL ru Rib

My commission expires



39811 CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of <u>Canta</u>, <u>Clara</u> on <u>Extender 21, 1986</u> before me, <u>Malle Arcentich</u>, <u>Motari Rublic</u> Name and The of Philege Jane Due to tary Fublic personally appeared Jean C Harding - Betty Harding Californing have State of California V personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are LIC CARBANCH n#1100134 subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Ciara Court the same in his/her/their authorized n.Jun 9, 2000 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons reiving on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: _____ 1. Individual Corporate Officer --- Title(s): Partner -- C Limited C General LE Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: and a second second second second Signer Is Representing: ____ _____ β or considered and the constant of the con > 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., PO, Bo+ 2402 • Chatsworth, CA, 91313-2402 State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 10/06/99. at 12:49 p.m. In Vol M99 Page 39809 Linda Smith County Clerk FeeS 40°